

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54622705</b>
Name	<b>Vibrant Vegan</b>
Contents	Teoni's Choc Chip & Double Choc Chip Dinkies 100g Moo Free Cinder Toffee 39% Cocoa Rice Milk Bar 80g Melting Pot Vegan Handmade Fudge Chocolate Orange 90g Cambrook Brilliantly Giant Chilli Corn 32g Easy Bean Red Lentil & Poppy Seed Crackers 160g Proudly Vegan Merlot 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	Choc Chip and Double Choc Chip Cookies
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1), sugar, margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier E471, natural vegetable colours (Annatto / Curcumin), natural flavouring], <b>Oats (gluten)</b> (13%), golden syrup, chocolate chips (6%), (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder, bicarbonate of soda.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited Unit 5 & 6 Blackdown Park South View Industrial Estate Willand Devon EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1916/456 kj/kcal
fat	16.6 g
of which saturates	7.5 g
carbohydrate	72.3 g
of which sugars	41.8 g
protein	5.6 g
salt	0.5 mg
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Moo Free Marvellously Moreish Cinder Toffee Cocoa Bar
Ingredients	Organic cocoa* [39%] (organic cocoa butter, single origin organic cocoa mass), organic raw cane sugar* [31%], organic rice powder* [17%] (organic rice syrup, organic rice starch, organic rice flour), cinder toffee [13%] (sugar, glucose syrup, sodium bicarbonate), sunflower lecithin* (emulsifier) & natural flavouring. 87% of the agricultural ingredients are produced in accordance with the rules of organic production. *Organic ingredients.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in factory that handles nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Moo Free Ltd, 3 Kingfisher Units, Holsworthy, Devon, EX22 6HL
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2373/ 571 kj/kcal
fat	37g
of which saturates	18g
carbohydrate	54g
of which sugars	50g
protein	4g
salt	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<b>Melting Pot Vegan Handmade Fudge Chocolate Orange</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, Rice drink (water, rice, sunflower oil, sea salt, cocoa butter, golden syrup, glucose syrup, brown sugar, orange extract (rapeseed oil, orange oil), cocoa, salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	90g
Country of Origin	Northern Ireland
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Melting Pot Fudge 28 Ballymacarrett Road, Belfast, BT4 1BT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1299/307 kj/kcal
fat	4.1g
of which saturates	2.3g
carbohydrate	67.1g
of which sugars	63.3g
protein	0.02g
salt	0.08g
Alcoholic Strength	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<b>Cambrook Giant Chilli Corn 32g</b>
Ingredients	83% Corn, Sunflower Oil, Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning (maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika oil
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Pack warning states: 'May contain traces of sesame and various nuts including peanuts.'
Net Quantity	32g
Country of Origin	Manufacture: UK; Ingredient origin: various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd Unit B1/2 Howard Tenens Estate Macadam Way Andover SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	<b>1837KJ/437Kcal</b>
fat	<b>12.8g</b>
of which saturates	<b>1.9g</b>
carbohydrate	<b>71.8g</b>
of which sugars	<b>0.7g</b>
protein	<b>4.8g</b>
salt	<b>2.3g</b>
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Red Lentil & Poppy Seed Crackers
Ingredients	Red lentil flour 33%, water, rice flour, rapeseed oil, maize flour, oatmeal (gluten-free), blue poppy seed 2%, sea salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Peanuts, sesame and nuts are used in our bakery.
Net Quantity	160g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in an airtight container after opening. Best kept in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Easy Bean Ltd, 1 Mudford Business Park, Mudford, Yeovil BA21 5TF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1962kj/470kcal
fat	22.1g
of which saturates	1.7g
carbohydrate	56.4g
of which sugars	0.9g
protein	11.2g
salt	1.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Proudly Vegan Merlot
Ingredients	Merlot
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	6x75cl
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Wineries, Chapel Street, Cawston, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	297/72kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	2.7g/ml
of which sugars	2.7g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y